

Philippine Medical Association

PMA: CHANGING MINDSET IN CHARTING THE FUTURE

1ember : World Medical Association (WMA)

Co-Founder : Confederation of Medical Association in Asia and Oceania (CMAAO)

Medical Association of Southeast Asian Nations (MASEAN)

Secretariat : PMA Bldg., North Avenue, Quezon City 1105

Telephone Nos.: (632) 929-7361; 929-6366; 926-2447 Fax: (632) 929-6951

Mobile: (Membership Hotline) 0917-8221357

Emails: info@philippinemedicalassociation.org; philmedas@yahoo.com

Website: www.philippinemedicalassociation.org

NATIONAL OFFICERS 2017-2018

IRINEO C. BERNARDO III, M.D.

President

JOSE P. SANTIAGO JR. M.D.

Vice President

CHRISTINE S. TINIO, M.D.

National Treasurer

BENITO P. ATIENZA, M.D.

Secretary General

IAN N. FRANCISCO, M.D.

Assistant Secretary General

BOARD OF GOVERNORS

ALBERTO A. CAMUNGAO, JR, M.D.

Northeastern Luzon

JOSELITO B. BRINGAS, M.D.

Northwestern Luzon

MANUEL G. QUIAMBAO, M.D.

Central Luzon

ALBERTO J. DE LEON, M.D.

Manila

ANGELA V. CRUZ, M.D.

Quezon City

SYLVIA R. CALINGO, M.D.
Rizal

..._

ROGELIO V. DAZO JR., M.D.

Central Tagalog

GLICERIO CECILIO G. ALINCASTRE, M.D.

Southern Tagalog

OBELIA R. ZAPANTA, M.D.Bicol

EARL G. AUTAJAY JR., M.D.

Western Visayas

MARLON T. CO, M.D.

Central Visayas

REALINO G. MOLINA, M.D.

Eastern Visayas

Lustern Visayus

APRIL R. LOPEZ, M.D.

Western Mindanao

DURES FE E. TAGAYUNA, M.D.

Northern Mindanao

GRACE MARILOU L. VEGA, M.D.

Northcentral Mindanao

ANTHONY LAURENCE P. ESCOVIDAL, M.D.

Southeastern Mindanao

ADAH JUNE C. ROBLES, M.D.

Caraga

MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO: 2017 -10-09-022

: All PMA Board of Governors, Presidents of Component Societies,

Specialty Divisions, Specialty and Affiliate Societies

SUBJECT: Animated Anti-Smoking Advocacy Video Making Contest

DATE : October 18, 2017

Dear Colleagues,

TO

Warmest Greeting!

The Organizing Committee of the 60th PMA National Medicine Week Celebration reiterates our invitation to your society to submit your entry to the Animated Anti-Smoking Advocacy Video Making Contest.

In this regard, please be informed that the submission of entry for the Animated Anti-Smoking Advocacy Video Making Contest is **EXTENDED** until October 24, 2017.

Please see attached copy of Criteria and Mechanics and DepEd Order No. 8, 2013 for your perusal.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

BENITO P. ATIENZA, MD PMA Secretary General

IRINEO C. BERNARDO III, MD

PMA President